PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS GMBH	04/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	270 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13511464
Application Number:	13579144
Application Number:	13581622
Application Number:	13643568
Application Number:	13699051
Application Number:	61617173
Application Number:	61617180
Application Number:	61622144
Application Number:	61737332
Application Number:	61739935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

PATENT

REEL: 030295 FRAME: 0324

502325149

Address Line 1: 2 Address Line 2: A	IP Research Plus, Inc. 21 Tadcaster Circle Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		PAW1-38604		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Penelope J.A. Agodoa		
Signature:		Penelope/J./A./Agodoa		
Date:		04/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 5 source=38604#page1.tif source=38604#page2.tif source=38604#page3.tif source=38604#page4.tif source=38604#page5.tif				

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of April 22, 2013 (this "Agreement"), between MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS GMBH (formerly known as BLITZ 06-103 GMBH), a company organized under the laws of Germany (the "Pledgor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as applicable first lien representative (the "Collateral Agent") under the Security Agreement referred to below.

Reference is made to the Security Transfer and Assignment Agreement dated as of December 4, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Pledgor, certain subsidiaries of the Pledgor listed therein and the Collateral Agent. The Pledgor and the Collateral Agent have entered into the Credit Agreement, dated as of December 4, 2006 (as amended and restated as of February 10, 2011, as amended by the Incremental Assumption Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2012, as further amended by Amendment No. 1, dated as of November 16, 2012, as further amended by the Second Incremental Facility Amendment, dated as of November 30, 2012, and as further amended, restated, supplemented, waived or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Momentive Performance Materials Holdings Inc., certain other affiliates of the Pledgor party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto, the Collateral Agent, and the other parties party thereto.

The parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.02 of the Credit Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise), as the case may be, in full of its Obligations or its Secured Guarantee, as applicable, the Pledgor hereby pledges to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and confirms its prior grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in existence at the time of such grants, a security interest in all right, title and interest in or to any and all Patents now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Pledgor or in which the Pledgor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, including those listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "Patent Collateral").

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Patent Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

1

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties under this Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

Doc#: US1:8485229v4

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

MOMENTIVE PERFORMANCE MATERIALS

Title: Geschäftsführer/General Manager

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement - April 2013]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Peter S. Predun Executive Director

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement - April 2013]

Schedule I

Patents

APPLICATION NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
US 13/511464	12-Jul-2012	HYDROPHILIC/LIPOPHILIC MODIFIED POLYSILOXANES AS EMULSIFIERS	Pending
US 13/579144	10-Oct-2012	INTEGRAL IRRADIATION UNIT	Pending
US 13/581622	11-Oct-2012	CURABLE POLYORGANOSILOXANE COMPOSITION FOR USE AS AN ENCAPSULANT FOR A SOLAR CELL MODULE	Pending
US 13/643568	26-Oct-2012	HYDROPHILE POLYORGANOSILOXANE	Pending
US 13/699051	20-Nov-2012	HYDROPHOBIZING OF FIBROUS MATERIALS WITH POLYORGANOSILOXANES	Pending
US 61/617173	20-Mar-2012	LOW VISCOSITY POLYORGANOSILOXANES COMPRISING QUATERNARY AMMONIUM GROUPS, METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION AND THE USE THEREOF	Pending
US 61/617180	20-Mar-2012	LOW VISCOSITY POLYORGANOSILOXANES COMPRISING QUATERNARY AMMONIUM GROUPS, METHODS FOR THE PRODUCTION AND THE USE THEREOF (II)	Pending
US 61/622144	10-Apr-2012	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FUNCTIONAL SILOXANES OF CONTROLLED STRUCTURE	Pending
US 61/737332	14-Dec-2012	PHOTO-CURABLE POLYORGANOSILOXANE COMPOSITIONS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF HIGH- TRANSPARENT ARTICLES	Pending
US 61/739935	20-Dec-2012	PROCESS FOR PRODUCING FUNCTONAL SILOXANES OF CONTROLLED STRUCTURE	Pending

Doc#: US1:8485229v4

RECORDED: 04/25/2013